

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8942 OF 2018**

Raliance Communication Ltd.

...Petitioner

Vs.

ESIC Corporation & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr.K.P. Anilkumar for Petitioner.

Mr.H.V. Mehta for Respondents.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**

**DATE : 13 AUGUST 2018**

**P.C. :**

Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 10 September 2018. In the meantime, till the next date, no coercive steps shall be taken against the Petitioner in pursuance of the impugned order passed by the Employees State Insurance Corporation on 26 April 2018.

After passing of this order, learned Counsel for the Respondent Corporation appears and accepts service.

**(S.C. GUPTE, J.)**