

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8942 OF 2018

Reliance Communication Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Esic Corporation And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Shailesh S. Pathak for Respondent- ESIC.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

**DATE :** 28th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**